Quality Properties of Multi-Component Blended Binder High Fluidity
Concrete for CO2 Reduction
*Yong-Jic Kim1), Jun-Hee Jo2) and Young-Jin Kim3)
1), 2)
Civil Engineering Research Team, Daewoo E&C, Suwon 420-210, Korea
1)
ABSTRACT

manufacture the final multicomponent concrete. Table 4 and Table 5 show the
experiment variables and concrete experiment equation.
As for the concrete slump flow, the slump flow is measured according to KS F
2594 “test method for unhardened concrete slump flow.”The air volume was
measured according to KS F 2421 “air content test method based on the pressure of
unhardened concrete."
To assess the filling ability with the fresh concrete, a separator is installed in the
middle of the U-box test. It is lifted up with one side of it filled with samples, and then
the height of filling at the other side is measured while concrete passes between
reinforcing rods (Choi 2006).
Table 4 Experimental parameters(mixing ratio of used powder)
Type Mix (Mixing name)
Powder mass.%)
OPC GGBF FA C
1 OPC (Plain) 100 0 0 0
2 GGBF60 FA10 CC 10 (G60F10C10) 20 60 10 10
3 GGBF50 FA10 CC 20 (G50F10C20) 20 50 10 20
4 GGBF40 FA10 CC 30 (G40F10C30) 20 40 10 30
5 GGBF50 FA20 CC 10 (G50F20C10) 20 50 20 10
6 GGBF40 FA20 CC 20 (G40F20C20) 20 40 20 20
7 GGBF30 FA20 CC 30 (G30F20C30) 20 30 20 30
8 GGBF40 FA30 CC 10 (G40F30C10) 20 40 30 10
9 GGBF30 FA30 CC 20 (G30F30C20) 20 30 30 20
10 GGBF20 FA30 CC 30 (G20F30C30) 20 20 30 30
Table 5 Mix design of concrete
No. W/B (%)
Unit mass (㎏/㎥)
W